2.80% 2.80% 2.80%
Rate for Discounting Scheme
Liabilities

4.80% 4.80% 4.90%

- - -
Take-up of Option to Convert
Annual Lump Sum Pension
into Retirement Lump Sum

- - -

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table
below. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the
assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the assumption
analysed changes while all the other assumptions remain constant. The assumptions in longevity, for example,
assume that life expectancy increases or decreases for men and women. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and
changes in some of the assumptions may be interrelated. The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed
the accounting policies for the scheme, i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The
methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those
used in the previous period.

Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation in the scheme

Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

£’000 £’000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 30,368 (30,368)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 56,110 (56,110)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 6,890 (6,890)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%) (104,128) 104,128

Note 34 – Defined Benefit Pension Schemes (continued)

Aberdeenshire Council

Notes to the Financial Statements

Page | 113

Note 34 – Defined Benefit Pension Schemes (continued)

Funding Strategy Statement

The Pension Committee’s long term funding objective is to achieve and maintain assets equal to 100% of
projected accrued liabilities, assessed on an ongoing basis. The current actuarial valuation of the Fund is effective
as at 31 March 2020 and the results indicate that overall the assets represented 101.7% of projected accrued
liabilities at the valuation date.